
RESOLUTION NO. _______ - 2018 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH METRO 
EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION TO EXTEND ITS LEASE OF SPACE AT 1306 
VERSAILLES ROAD AND 101 EAST VINE STREET BY THREE (3) YEARS, IN 
CONSIDERATION OF A COMBINED SUM OF $47,156.04 PER YEAR.  
_______________________________________________________________________ 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Extension Agreement, which is 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, extending the lease with Metro 

Employees Credit Union for space at 1306 Versailles Road and 101 East Vine Street by 

three (3) years, in consideration of a combined sum of $47,156.04 per year. 

 Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 
 
 
 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0476-18:CEE:X:\Cases\GENERAL\18-LE0001\LEG\00610067.DOCX 


